Aniversity of MHlumbai

(An A++ University accredited by NAAC in 2021 with a score of 3.65/4.00)

SANJAY DESHMUKH

PhD, DS (h.c.), LLB, DSc (h.c.), LLM
PROFESSOR OF LIFE SCIENCES

& HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT
FORMERLY, VICE-CHANCELLOR

UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF LIFE SCIENCES
Vidyanagari, Santacruz (E), Mumbai 400098, India
Tel.: + 91 22 2654 3373 (0); + 91 22 2654 3060 (O - Direct); Mobile: + 91 9820 095 085
E-mail: sanjaydeshmukh@mu.ac.in (official); docsvd@yahoo.com (personal)
: Website: www.mu.ac.in

Ref.: LSc/ 2024-25/185 : July 26, 2024

RESCHEDULED WALK-IN INTERVIEW FOR JRF POSITION
Attention Eligible Candidates,

Those invited for the 'Walk-in' interview for the Junior Research Fellow (JRF) position in
the CCRUM, Ministry of AYUSH-funded research project titled "Drug Proving Studies,
Mechanistic Insight, and Development of Novel Delivery Systems of UNIM-H and UNIM-R
for Effective Treatment of Arthritis," supervised by Dr. Ahmad Ali, are hereby notified that
due to the heavy rains disrupting daily life in Mumbai, the interview has been rescheduled.
The new. date for the interview is Saturday, July 27, 2024. It will be conducted online
starting at 11:00 a.m.

As stated in the advertisement, the position is initially for eight months or until the
completion of the project. '

The following page provides a chronological list of shortlisted candidates. Candidates will
be intimated 10 minutes before their turn for the interview through mobile.

Please note that the competent authority reserves the right to postpone or cancel the
recruitment process at any stage.

Yours faithfully,

SANJAY DESHMUKH



CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF CANDIDATES SHORTLISTED FOR THE INTERVIEWS

Date: 27.07.2024; Time: 11.00 AM onwards

No. Name Contact E-mail ID
Number
1 Aishwarya Shirsulla 8433880113 | aishwaryashirsulla@gmail.com
2 Ankita Salgaonkar 7506659127 | Salgaonkarankita3@gmail.com
3 Arisha Shaikh 9152416403 | Sarisha393@gmail.com
4 Binita Mandal 8793312842 | binitamandal82@gmail.com
5 Darshana Soni 9156060121
6 Divya Sawant 8928458867 | Sawantdivya288@gmail.com
7 Kush Sheyal 9768357457 | Kush.sheyal@gmail.com
8 Neha Mudaliar 8451830132 | mudaliar46@gmail.com
9 Nishmita Amin 9082892778 | aminnishmitas@gmail.com
10 Om Thakre 8104400149 | omthakre072001@gmail.com
il Omkar Barve 8355857655 | barveomkar438@gmail.com
12 Prachi Bhanushali 8286486506 | prachi.bhanushali68@yahoo.com
18 Rida Ghawte 7045860603 | Ridhagh99@gmial.com
14 Riddhi Panchal 8691806356 | riddhi.r.panchal@gmail.com
15 Riya Rawool 8102797319 | riya20r@gmail.com
16 Saida Bano Sayyed 8268594797 | Saidabanosayyed14@gmail.com
1174 Saloni Salvi 8928163090 | salonisalvi018@gmail.com
18 Sanika Rajde 7666304090 | sanikarajde@gmail.com
19 Sejal Botale 9373048850 | sejalbotale18@gmail.com
20 Shreya Upadhyay 8169600387 | upadhyayshreyal9@gmail.com
21 Snehal Gaikwad 9890286891 | snehalshirsath95@gmail.com
22 Sonal Vishwakarma 9967988144 | sonalrajsharan98@gmail.com
23 Suvrana Bhandari 8625900855 | suvarnabhandari1997@gmail.com
24 | Sweety Mehta 7567854207 | Kindly inform at: ahmadali@mu.ac.in
23 Vedang Pawar 9082917945 | Vedangpawar5@gmail.com
26 Vrushank Kanthariya 8080653945 | vrushankkanathariya26@gmail.com

Note: In case of difficulty in connecting on-line, please call Dr. Ahmad Ali [9870941656).

Yours faithfully,
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SANJAY DESHMUKH
Professor and Head
Department of Life Sciences
University of Mumbai
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